COMMISSION

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

n acco	ordance v	vith 807 KAR 5:001, Se	ection 8,	Valley	Gas, Inc.			gives r	notic	e of its
		application for		Gas Adjus			ith the Public S			
no late	er than _	December 31st	and t	to use the	electronic	filing proce	dures set forth i	n that re	egul	ation.
	Valley	Gas, Inc.		further	states that	:				
								Υ	es/	No
	<ol> <li>It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;</li> </ol>							ded [	X	
	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;							and [	X	
	<ol> <li>Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;</li> </ol>									
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;							[	X	
	service o	owing persons are aut of Public Service Cor ervice Commission Sta	nmission c		-					
	Name			Electronic Mail Address						
	Kerry R Kasey				igenergy@bbtel.com					
	for elect	authorized represen ronic filing set forth i ne Public Service Com	n 807 KAR	5:001 and	d will fully					
				<u>Sigr</u>	ned					
					Name:	Kerry R	•			
R	RECEIVED				Title:	President PO Box 360				
, ,					Address:					
DEC 03 2020				Irvington, KY 40146						
-	LIBLIC	050.405			I elephone	e Number:	2705472455			
Р	OBLIC	SERVICE								